

# Accuflex Beverage Transfer Products

## Bevlex® 222/224 Series – Linear low density non-barrier polyethylene tubing



- **Polyethylene Construction** – Taste-free tube lets the true taste come through. NSF-51/61 certified. Tubing complies with FDA Regulation 21 CFR 177.1520 (c) 3.1 b for food contact under conditions of use D through H in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170 (c).
- **Numbered (224 Series)** – Promotes proper line connections in multiple tube applications.
- **Suggested Applications** – Syrup transfer, liquor service.
- **Phthalate Free**

### Nominal Specifications

Part Number	Standard Package	Nominal		Working Pressure (psi)		Weight		Min. Bend Radius (in)	Clamp Size (mm)
		ID (in)	OD (in)	70°F	122°F	(lbs)	(kgs)		
222-0440X2K	2000' Boxed Spool	.170	.250	125	50	24.5	11.1	1.00	7.0
222-0440X500	500' Boxed Spool	.170	.250	125	50	7.1	3.2	1.00	7.0
222-0662X500	500' Boxed Spool	.265	.375	125	50	14.7	6.7	1.25	10.0
222-0862X500	500' Boxed Spool	.380	.500	100	35	20.2	9.2	2.00	14.0
222-1062X500	500' Wrapped Coil	.510	.625	75	25	24.2	11.0	6.00	17.0
†224-06620-XX	500' Boxed Spool	.265	.375	125	50	14.7	6.7	1.25	10.0
†224-08620-XX	500' Boxed Spool	.380	.500	100	35	20.2	9.2	2.00	14.0
†224-10620-XX	500' Wrapped Coil	.510	.625	75	25	24.2	11.0	6.00	17.0

Note: 222 Series solid color NSF-51 listed versions are available on special order . . . Minimum quantities will apply. † Number coded 1 – 12

## Klearon™ K010 Series Clear Food-Grade PVC Tubing



- **Construction** – Crystal clear Phthalate Free PVC compound, formulated with ingredients in compliance with applicable FDA and CFIA requirements, meets USDA, 3A, NSF, UL, RoHS and USP Class VI criteria.
- **Crystal Clarity** – Enables easy monitoring of flow.
- **Glass Smooth Interior** – Provides minimal flow resistance.
- **Available in Several Wall Thicknesses** – To suit specific needs.
- **Tight Dimensional Tolerances** – Make it easy to get consistent fitting retention with standard fittings.
- **Phthalate Free**

### Nominal Specifications

Part Number	Standard Package	Nominal		Working Pressure (psi)		Weight		Min. Bend Radius (in)	Clamp Size (mm)
		ID (in)	OD (in)	70°F	122°F	(lbs)	(kgs)		
K010-0406	100' Payout Carton	1/4	3/8	55	20	3.4	1.5	3.5	10.0
K010-0509	100' Payout Carton	5/16	9/16	60	25	9.4	4.3	3.7	15.7
K010-0609	100' Payout Carton	3/8	9/16	45	12	4.7	2.1	5.0	15.7
K010-0610	100' Payout Carton	3/8	5/8	55	20	10.7	4.9	4.5	17.0
K010-0810	100' Payout Carton	1/2	5/8	30	7	6.0	2.7	7.5	17.0
K010-0811	100' Payout Carton	1/2	11/16	40	10	9.5	4.3	7.0	19.8
K010-0812	100' Payout Carton	1/2	3/4	45	12	13.4	6.1	6.0	19.8
K010-1014	100' Boxed Coil	5/8	7/8	40	10	16.1	7.3	8.0	22.6
K010-1216	100' Boxed Coil	3/4	1	35	8	18.8	8.5	10.5	27.1
K010-1620	100' Wrapped Coil	1	1 1/4	25	5	24.1	11.0	12.0	33.1

Because we continually examine ways to improve our products, we reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.